

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 4609 of 2019

Shyam Kumar Mansar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

26.06.2019	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. P. Acharya, P.L. for the State. The petition is admitted for hearing. State counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. State counsel is directed to file reply within a period of 3 weeks from today and the matter be listed for further hearing on 31st of July, 2019. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE