



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4609 of 2019

SHYAM KUMAR MANSAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

13/01/2025	Mr. Rahul Pathak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Advocate. Mr. Amandeep Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Rahul Pathak, learned counsel submits that he may be granted a week's time to file better application for substituting the name of legal representatives of deceased petitioner. In view of above, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	