



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No.4609 of 2019

Shyam Kumar Mansar **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order on Board

23/01/2025	Mr. K.K. Yadav, Advocate for the legal representatives of deceased petitioner. Mr. Santosh Soni, Govt. Advocate for respondent-State. Heard on I.A. No.2/2025, which is an application for substitution of legal heirs of petitioner. On due consideration, I.A. No.2/2025 is allowed. Learned counsel for legal representatives of deceased petitioner is directed to carry out necessary amendment in cause title of petition within a period of ten days. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-