

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4609 of 2019**

SHYAM KUMAR MANSAR (Died) through Lrs **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/01/2026	Parties through their respective counsels. List for final hearing in the week after next. Meanwhile, reply be filed by the respondents. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	