



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4609 of 2019

Shyam Kumar Mansar **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

27.03.2026	Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sharad Mishra, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to amend the writ petition in light of order dated 22/01/2018 (Annexure R/1). Accordingly, list the matter in the week commencing 06/04/2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge

Harneet